Sutton East Follow-Up Survey — Summary of Results

Survey population 146
Surveys returned 65 (44.5%)
Q1. Responses were received from residents on all 12 roads in the area.
Q2. Respondents residing on their block: 60 (92.3%)
Respondents leasing: 3 (4.6%)
Vacant blocks: 1 (1.5%)
Q3. Recycling collection service satisfaction:
Very Dissatisfied 8 (12.3%)
Dissatisfied 1 (1.5%)
Neutral 8 (12.3%)
Satisfied 14 (21.5%)
Very Satisfied 31 (47.7%)
Q4. General waste collection service:
Respondents supporting 39 (60.0%)
Respondents opposed 24 (36.9%)
Q5.  General waste collection service frequency:
Weekly 14 (34.1%)
Fortnightly 27 (65.9%)

Q6. 25 (38.5%) respondents offered additional comments.

Note: Percentages do not always add up to 100% because some surveys did not provide
responses to all questions.
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